City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD
City of AYRSHIRE
City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD
City of AYRSHIRE
City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

EMMETSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
GRAETTINGER-TERRIL COMM SCHOOL
WEST BEND-MALLARD COMM SCHOOL
RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMM SCHOOL
EMMETSBURG CATHOLIC SCHOOL
SCHOOLS in PALO ALTO COUNTY
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f GAMING DEVEL

CORPORATION
2022 Grant Cycle Awards - March 3, 2023

City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant

City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award

School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award
Shared School Award

$171,937.89
37,244.17
34,954.07
31,760.00
11,902.47
6,267.63
4,067.93
1,747.70
1,446.38

$h H B B P LB R

$ 184,031.00
41,548.00
38,987.00
35,434.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

e A A AR AR e

$119,100.00
53,100.00
58,200.00
24,600.00
14,850.00
$ 50,000.00

$H B H B

The total of grants awarded for 2021 does not reflect monies used for operating expenses or reserve funds.

The mission of the Palo Alto County Gaming Development Corporation is to strengthen our communities for future generations
by creating partnerships, leveraging resources, and being a catalyst in identifying and supporting community needs.

ORGANIZATION

West Bend Friends of the Library, Inc.
lowa Lakes Community College

Graettinger Visioning Committee

Emmetsburg Community Development
Corporation

Palo Alto County Sheriff’s Office

Shrine of the Grotto of the Redemption
Graettinger Economic Development
West Elementary Partners in Education
Emmetsburg Community Visioning Committee
Palo Alto County Soccer Club

Five Island Trail Corporation

Ruthven Fire Agency, Inc.

Palo Alto County Conservation Board
Ruthven Fire Department

The Wolverine Den, Inc.

Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Department
Mallard Fire Department

2022 FULL GRANTS AWARDED

Library Exterior Renovations
Wellness Center Upgrades
Park Enhancements at Citizens Park-Pickle ball Courts & Sidewalks

Outdoor Public Fitness Court

Gectac Laptops, Docking Stations, Antennas, Warranty & Installation
Services

Lighting Restoration Phase 1

Little Explorers Community Daycare Playground
West Elementary School Playground Update
Mural Park Patio

Palo Alto County Soccer Concession Stand

FIT Trail Phase 10-West Side

Ruthven Fire Agency-Can-Am Defender

Black Locust Tree Removal

Communication Project

Infant & Toddler Outdoor Learning and Play Area

Cordless Extrication Equipment
Breathing Apparatus Systems

AMOUNT AWARDED

$63,581.00
$57,444.00
$57,073.00
$50,000.00

$48,677.00

46,500.00
$45,577.00
$41,250.00
$39,600.00
$38,406.00
$36,105.00
$33,499.00
$27,000.00
$23,764.00
$21,220.00
$17,814.00
$14,729.00



Ayrshire Betterment Association

Horizons Unlimited of Palo Alto County, Inc.
Emmetsburg Main Street Community Theatre
Emmetsburg Education Center, Inc.

Lost Island Protective Association, Inc.

West Bend Fire Department

ORGANIZATION
City of Graettinger

Palo Alto County Board of Supervisors

Silver Lake Shores Owners” Association
Graettinger Business Club

Graettinger-Terril Community School District

Ruthven-Ayrshire Community School
Palo Alto Gun Club

Palo Alto County Conservation Board
City of Emmetsburg-The Shores at Five Island
Palo Alto County Agricultural Extension District

Emmetsburg Community Visioning Committee

Emmetsburg Community Development
Corporation

Palo Alto County Historical School

Horizons Unlimited of Palo Alto County, Inc.
Shrine of the Grotto of the Redemption
Cylinder Fire Department

Vocal Boosters of Emmetsburg

Emmetsburg Hot Shots Trap Shooting Team, Inc.

City of West Bend

City of Emmetsburg-Police Department

West Bend-Mallard Community School District
West Bend Friends of the Library, Inc.

CAASA

City of Emmetsburg-Library Dept.

lowa Lakes Community College

Retaining Wall Project

Small Windows at King Street Apartments
Sound System Upgrade

HVAC Replacement

Eastside Public Dock

Fire Fighting Torpedo Nozzle Sets

2022 MINI GRANTS AWARDED
Graettinger Equipment Stump Grinder

Renovation of Recycling Roll-offs
Silver Lake Signage Project

Parks Trash Receptacles

Weight Room Dumbbells

Stand Up Desks

Purchase and Install Security System at Sportsman Recreation Area
Gun Ranges

Kunz AcreEase Rough Cut Mower
Shores Banquet Tables
StoryWalking in Palo Alto County
Park Seating

Emmetsburg Community Highlight Video

Palo Alto County Historical School House Roof Repair
Computers for Members

Picnic Table Replacement Phase 1

Generate Cylinder

Clavinova Piano

Purchase DryFire Target Simulator

Pool Restroom Partitions

Emmetsburg Speed Safety

Family Consumer Science Stove/Oven Project
Security Camera Upgrade

Community Outreach

Library Youth Services Updates

Library Clevertouch-Computer

$12,949.00
$11,295.00
$9,824.00
$7,965.00
$5,521.00
$4,966.00

AMOUNT AWARDED
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,498.00

$4,493.00
$4,473.00

$4,469.00
$4,428.00
$4,410.00
$4,405.00

$4,402.00

$4,391.00
$4,318.00
$4,245.00
$4,140.00
$4,050.00
$4,005.00
$3,984.00
$3,705.00
$3,527.00
$3,488.00
$3,342.00
$2,880.00
$2,700.00
$1,184.00



